Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			RECORDATION FOR PATENTS	ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office torney Docket No. 148885			
Ple	ase re	ecord the attached document.				1		
То	tal nu	mber of pages including cover she	eet, attachments, and docum	ent: <u>2</u>				
1.	В.	Name of conveying parties: [1] Akio OSUKA [2] Ryota OKANO Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	JTEKT 5-8, M CHUO	I address of receiving Γ CORPORA INAMISEMIO O-KU, OSAK A 542-8502	TION BA 3-CHOME A-SHI		
3.	A. 🖂 🖂 🖂 🖂 [2]	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: [1]-February -February 23, 2011	Merger Change of Name 18, 2011;	B. Additiona	l name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? fes ⊠ No		
4.	4. A. Patent Application No. 13/047,169 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
5.		Title of Application: STEER ne and address of party to whom comming document should be maile		6. Total number of	f applications and p	patents involved: 1		
	Na	une: James A. Oliff				ount No. 15-0461 the se amount of \$40.00.		
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 320856 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836) 0-4850 36-6400		payment or charge number 15-0461.	any underpayment to		
9.	To to original Jam	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and beli- ginal document. es Ayoutt Registration No. 27,0 rey R. Busquet, Registration No.	75		nd any attached co Aarch 14, 2011	ppy is a true copy of the		

PATENT REEL: 025983 FRAME: 0212

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

JTEKT CORPORATION

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at

5-8, Minamisemba 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 542-8502 Japan,

the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

STEERING DEVICE

(File No.	-		}	for	which	I(w	e) ha	ve	exècut	ed	an	appli	cation
for a Uni	.ted	States	Lett	ers	Patent	on	Febru	ary	18 and 3	23,	2011		
(Applicat	ion	Serial	No	13/	047,169				Marc				.)

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s).

1)	Sheis	OSUKA	 Date:	February 18.	2011
	Name: Akio	OSUKA	•		

Ryota Okano Date: February. 23. 2011

Witness: Susuma Imagaki Date: February 23; 2011

PATENT

REEL: 025983 FRAME: 0213